Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark A. Ritchart	03/06/2000
Seth A. Foerster	03/06/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Opus Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	27132 B Espada
Internal Address:	Suite 1222
City:	San Juan Capistrano
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92675

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7247164	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)391-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-391-3931

Email: angela.loding@arthrocare.com

ArthroCare Corporation Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Brian E. Szymczak

7500 Rialto Blvd., Bldg. 2, Ste. 100 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78735

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OP-01-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela D. Loding

Total Attachments: 3

500957468

source=OP-01-1_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0792

source=OP-01-1_Assign#page2.tif source=OP-01-1_Assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0793

U.S. Serial Number: 09/475,495

filed: 12/30/99

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MARK A. RITCHART of the City of Murrieta, and SETH A. FOERSTER of the City of San Clemente, both the State of California, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ATTACHING CONNECTIVE TISSUES TO BONE USING A KNOTLESS SUTURE ANCHORING DEVICE

for which the said MARK A. RITCHART and SETH A. FOERSTER executed application papers for a patent application having been filed on December 30, 1999, and assigned United States Serial Number 09/475,495; and

WHEREAS, OPUS MEDICAL, INC., a California corporation, hereinafter called Assignee, having its place of business at 27132 B Espada, Suite 1222, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, MARK A. RITCHART and SETH A. FOERSTER by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0794

U.S. Serial Number: 09/475,495

filed: 12/30/99

divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this	day of MARCH	, 2000.
	MARK A. RITCHART	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	/	

On Old MAR On , before me MUCTTE BROKS, Wotary Wublic notary public, personally appeared MARK A. RITCHART personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person() whose name() is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature() on the instrument the person() or the entity upon behalf of which the person() acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature _____

COUNTY OF ORANGE

ANNETTE BROOKS
Commission # 1094795
Notary Public — California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Apr 18, 2000

SEAL

U.S. Serial Number: 09/475,495

filed: 12/30/99

Executed this	(2 day of Parch	, 2000.
	SETH A. FOERSTER	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	/	
COUNTY OF ORANGE	/	
personally appeared SETH A. FO satisfactory evidence) to be the p acknowledged to me that he/she/	Derester they executed the person() or the entire	or proved to me on the basis of ibed to the within instrument and ir authorized capacity(1963), and that

ANNETTE BROOKS
Commission # 1094795
Notary Public — California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Apr 18, 200

SEAL

:::fornia

18, 2000

3

PATENT REEL: 023196 FRAME: 0796

Comm!:

RECORDED: 09/09/2009

person(x) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature ___